Cumberlands (Ky.) (13-16) -vs- Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) (21-9)
03/05/15 at Frankfort, KY

_II?_ate: %36 %SF/) I\145 Score By Period 1 2 Total
ime: 6:
Attendance: 315 C.umberlan_ds (Ky.) 29 36 65
Site: Frankfort, KY Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 22 39 61
Notes:
Cumberlands (Ky.) 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Lydia Cuff * 38 7-15 0-0 12-15 7-17 24 4 0 7 0 0 26
3 Lydia Box % 38 5-13 3-9 4-4 5-5 10 2 2 5 0 1 17
21 La Teesha Deloach * 32 2-6 1-3 5-6 1-0 1 3 4 2 0 0 10
10 Victoria Cecil - 36 3-8 2-7 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 0 0 0 8
15 Essence Grey * 11 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 0 0
™ TEAM - 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Heather Jolley 16 0-4 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 4 0 2 1 0 2
11  Danijela Svircic 14 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
14  Jovanna Stojanovic 13  0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 1
Totals - 198 17-51 6-21 25-31 20-31 51 23 9 22 1 2 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-29 31.03% 3-11 27.27% 8-13 61.54%
Second Half 8-22 36.36% 3-10 30.00% 17-18 94.44%
Total 17-51 33.3% 6-21 28.6% 25-31 80.6%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 61

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 4

Points off Turnovers: 2

Points in the Paint: 0
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kayla Richardson * 38 5-13 1-3 8-10 1-3 4 4 2 1 0 4 19
12 Chanel Roberts = 20 5-13 0-1 6-7 3-3 6 4 3 1 0 1 16
24  Bre Elder * 24 3-11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 7
31 Alexus Chinn = 22 1-5 0-0 3-6 4-1 5 5 1 0 0 2 5
50 Michelle Montgomery * 21 1-2 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 3 0 0 1 0 5
TM TEAM = 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ashley Johnson 22 3-11 1-4 1-3 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 3 8
33 Kasey Young 11 0-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 0 1
45  Courtney Sandlin 25 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
15 Billie Hearn 16 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 1 1 0 0
11  Hannah DeBruin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-64 3-12 22-32 18-18 36 23 8 7 2 11 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-31 19.35% 2-7 28.57% 8-14 57.14%
Second Half 12-33 36.36% 1-5 20.00% 14-18 77.78%
Total 18-64 28.1% 3-12 25.0% 22-32 68.8%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 9

Points in the Paint: 0
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cumberlands (Ky.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
20:00 SUB STARTER by ROBERTS,CHANEL
20:00 SUB STARTER by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
20:00 SUB STARTER by ELDER,BRE
20:00 SUB STARTER by CHINN,ALEXUS
20:00 SUB STARTER by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
SUB STARTER by BOX,LYDIA 20:00
SUB STARTER by CECIL,VICTORIA 20:00
SUB STARTER by GREY,ESSENCE 20:00
SUB STARTER by DELOACH,LATEESHA 20:00
SUB STARTER by CUFF,LYDIA 20:00
19:39 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL
REBOUND DEF by GREY,ESSENCE ==
MISS 3PTR by BOX,LYDIA 19:16
REBOUND OFF by CECIL,VICTORIA ==
MISS 3PTR by DELOACH,LATEESHA 19:09
== REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
FOUL PERSONAL by GREY,ESSENCE 19:02
18:49 MISS 2PTR by CHINN,ALEXUS

REBOUND DEF by GREY,ESSENCE --
GOOD 2PTR by CUFF,LYDIA 18:40 2-0 V2
ASSIST by CECIL,VICTORIA --

18:40 FOUL PERSONAL by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by CUFF,LYDIA 18:40 3-0 V3

18:31 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

18:28 MISS 2PTR by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by CECIL,VICTORIA --
MISS 3PTR by GREY,ESSENCE 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CHANEL

17:49 MISS 2PTR by CHINN,ALEXUS
REBOUND DEF by CUFF,LYDIA --

17:49 FOUL PERSONAL by CHINN,ALEXUS

17:48 SUB IN by HEARN,BILLIE

17:48 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
GOOD 2PTR by CUFF,LYDIA 17:26  5-0 V5
ASSIST by GREY,ESSENCE o=

17:26 FOUL PERSONAL by ELDER,BRE

17:26 SUB IN by SANDLIN,COURTNEY

17:26 SUB OUT by CHINN,ALEXUS
SUB IN by JOLLEY,HEATHER 17:26
SUB OUT by GREY,ESSENCE 17:26
MISS FT by CUFF,LYDIA 17:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDLIN,COURTNEY
FOUL PERSONAL by DELOACH,LATEESHA 17:02
16:58 5-2 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL
o= ASSIST by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

MISS 2PTR by JOLLEY,HEATHER 16:36
REBOUND OFF by JOLLEY,HEATHER o=
MISS 2PTR by JOLLEY,HEATHER 16:33
REBOUND OFF by JOLLEY,HEATHER o=
FOUL PERSONAL by JOLLEY,HEATHER 16:32
TURNOVER by JOLLEY,HEATHER 16:32
16:11 MISS 2PTR by ELDER,BRE

REBOUND DEF by BOX,LYDIA o=

MISS 2PTR by JOLLEY,HEATHER 15:46

REBOUND OFF by TEAM o=
15:46 SUB IN by CHINN,ALEXUS
15:46 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,CHANEL



SUB IN by GREY,ESSENCE
SUB OUT by CECIL,VICTORIA
MISS 3PTR by BOX,LYDIA

SUB IN by CECIL,VICTORIA
SUB OUT by BOX,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by CUFF,LYDIA

GOOD 3PTR by DELOACH,LATEESHA

TURNOVER by CUFF,LYDIA

FOUL PERSONAL by CECIL,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by CUFF,LYDIA

SUB IN by BOX,LYDIA

SUB OUT by JOLLEY,HEATHER
FOUL PERSONAL by CUFF,LYDIA
TURNOVER by CUFF,LYDIA
MISS 2PTR by CUFF,LYDIA

FOUL PERSONAL by GREY,ESSENCE

SUB IN by SVIRCIC,DANIJELA
SUB OUT by GREY,ESSENCE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BOX,LYDIA
ASSIST by DELOACH,LATEESHA

REBOUND DEF by CUFF,LYDIA
MISS 2PTR by CUFF,LYDIA

REBOUND OFF by CUFF,LYDIA
GOOD 2PTR by CUFF,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by CECIL,VICTORIA
MISS 2PTR by CUFF,LYDIA

REBOUND OFF by CUFF,LYDIA

SUB IN by JOLLEY,HEATHER

15:46
15:46
15:46
15:46
15:46
15:46
15:39

15:39
15:39
15:17

15:07
14:49

8-2
8-4

8-5

8-6

8-6

11-7

13-7

V6
V4

V3

V2

V2

V4

V6

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by ELDER,BRE

SUB IN by YOUNG,KASEY

SUB OUT by SANDLIN,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
ASSIST by CHINN,ALEXUS

STEAL by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by YOUNG,KASEY

SUB IN by ROBERTS,CHANEL

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
MISS FT by YOUNG,KASEY
REBOUND OFF by CHINN,ALEXUS
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,CHANEL
MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL

FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTS,CHANEL

REBOUND DEF by HEARN,BILLIE

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,CHANEL
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,CHANEL
SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by HEARN,BILLIE

MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL

MISS 2PTR by YOUNG,KASEY
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,KASEY
MISS 2PTR by YOUNG,KASEY

BLOCK by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTS,CHANEL

SUB IN by ELDER,BRE
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,CHANEL



SUB OUT by CUFF,LYDIA

MISS FT by SVIRCIC,DANIJELA

GOOD FT by SVIRCIC,DANIJELA

FOUL PERSONAL by SVIRCIC,DANIJELA

MISS 3PTR by BOX,LYDIA

SUB IN by CUFF,LYDIA
SUB OUT by JOLLEY,HEATHER
MISS 2PTR by DELOACH,LATEESHA

MISS 3PTR by BOX,LYDIA
REBOUND OFF by CUFF,LYDIA
TURNOVER by SVIRCIC,DANIJELA

MISS 3PTR by CECIL,VICTORIA
REBOUND OFF by SVIRCIC,DANIJELA
MISS 2PTR by SVIRCIC,DANIJELA
REBOUND OFF by BOX,LYDIA

MISS 2PTR by BOX,LYDIA

FOUL PERSONAL by SVIRCIC,DANIJELA

SUB IN by JOLLEY,HEATHER
SUB OUT by CECIL,VICTORIA
SUB IN by GREY,ESSENCE

SUB OUT by SVIRCIC,DANIJELA

FOUL PERSONAL by DELOACH,LATEESHA
TURNOVER by DELOACH,LATEESHA

REBOUND DEF by BOX,LYDIA
MISS 2PTR by JOLLEY,HEATHER

REBOUND OFF by JOLLEY,HEATHER

MISS FT by CUFF,LYDIA

SUB IN by STOJANOVIC,JOVANNA
SUB OUT by DELOACH,LATEESHA
FOUL PERSONAL by GREY,ESSENCE
TURNOVER by GREY,ESSENCE
SUB IN by CECIL,VICTORIA

SUB OUT by GREY,ESSENCE

REBOUND DEF by JOLLEY,HEATHER
TURNOVER by BOX,LYDIA
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14-17
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V6
V6
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H1

H2

H3

GOOD FT by CHINN,ALEXUS
GOOD FT by CHINN,ALEXUS

REBOUND DEF by CHINN,ALEXUS
FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTS,CHANEL
TURNOVER by ROBERTS,CHANEL
SUB IN by SANDLIN,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ELDER,BRE
ASSIST by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

SUB IN by HEARN,BILLIE

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
GOOD 3PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
ASSIST by ELDER,BRE

REBOUND DEF by HEARN,BILLIE
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by ELDER,BRE

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

BLOCK by HEARN,BILLIE
FOUL PERSONAL by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SANDLIN,COURTNEY

SUB IN by YOUNG,KASEY
SUB OUT by CHINN,ALEXUS

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,KAYLA



FOUL PERSONAL by STOJANOVIC,JOVANNA

REBOUND DEF by CUFF,LYDIA
MISS 3PTR by CECIL,VICTORIA
REBOUND OFF by BOX,LYDIA
GOOD 2PTR by BOX,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by CUFF,LYDIA

TURNOVER by BOX,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by CUFF,LYDIA

GOOD FT by BOX,LYDIA
GOOD FT by BOX,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by BOX,LYDIA
TURNOVER by STOJANOVIC,JOVANNA

REBOUND DEF by BOX,LYDIA
TURNOVER by BOX,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by CECIL,VICTORIA

MISS FT by CUFF,LYDIA

GOOD FT by CUFF,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by STOJANOVIC,JOVANNA
TURNOVER by CUFF,LYDIA

BLOCK by JOLLEY,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by JOLLEY,HEATHER

GOOD FT by STOJANOVIC,JOVANNA
MISS FT by STOJANOVIC,JOVANNA
REBOUND OFF by BOX,LYDIA

MISS 2PTR by BOX,LYDIA
REBOUND OFF by BOX,LYDIA
GOOD 3PTR by CECIL,VICTORIA
ASSIST by BOX,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16-17

17-17
17-17

19-17

20-17

23-17

H1

V2

V3

V6

STEAL by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

MISS FT by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
MISS FT by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

MISS 2PTR by YOUNG,KASEY

STEAL by SANDLIN,COURTNEY
MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

FOUL PERSONAL by YOUNG,KASEY
SUB IN by ELDER,BRE

SUB OUT by SANDLIN,COURTNEY
SUB IN by CHINN,ALEXUS

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KASEY

MISS 2PTR by HEARN,BILLIE
REBOUND OFF by CHINN,ALEXUS
MISS 2PTR by CHINN,ALEXUS

STEAL by CHINN,ALEXUS
MISS 3PTR by ELDER,BRE

STEAL by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

FOUL PERSONAL by HEARN,BILLIE

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by HEARN,BILLIE

SUB IN by SANDLIN,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by CHINN,ALEXUS

MISS 3PTR by ELDER,BRE
STEAL by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
MISS 2PTR by ELDER,BRE

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

FOUL PERSONAL by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

MISS 2PTR by SANDLIN,COURTNEY

SUB IN by CHINN,ALEXUS
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
SUB IN by DEBRUIN,HANNAH



02:44 SUB OUT by SANDLIN,COURTNEY

02:27 FOUL PERSONAL by CHINN,ALEXUS
GOOD FT by CUFF,LYDIA 02:27 24-17 V7
GOOD FT by CUFF,LYDIA 02:27 24-17 V7
02:11 TURNOVER by DEBRUIN,HANNAH
STEAL by STOJANOVIC,JOVANNA 02:11
MISS 2PTR by STOJANOVIC,JOVANNA 02:08
REBOUND OFF by CECIL,VICTORIA --
GOOD 2PTR by CECIL,VICTORIA 02:07 27-17 V 10
02:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:05 SUB IN by SANDLIN,COURTNEY
02:05 SUB OUT by DEBRUIN,HANNAH
01:48 27-19 V8 GOOD 2PTR by CHINN,ALEXUS
-- ASSIST by ELDER,BRE
TURNOVER by JOLLEY,HEATHER 01:29
01:29 STEAL by CHINN,ALEXUS
01:07 MISS 2PTR by CHINN,ALEXUS
-- REBOUND OFF by SANDLIN,COURTNEY
01:01 MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
-- REBOUND OFF by CHINN,ALEXUS
FOUL PERSONAL by BOX,LYDIA 00:53
00:53 MISS FT by CHINN,ALEXUS
00:53 27-20 V7 GOOD FT by CHINN,ALEXUS
GOOD 2PTR by CUFF,LYDIA 00:31 29-20 V9

ASSIST by STOJANOVIC,JOVANNA ==
00:02 29-22 V7 GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cumberlands (Ky.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lindsey Wilson (Ky.)
20:00 SUB STARTER by ROBERTS,CHANEL
20:00 SUB STARTER by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
20:00 SUB STARTER by ELDER,BRE
20:00 SUB STARTER by CHINN,ALEXUS
20:00 SUB STARTER by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

SUB STARTER by BOX,LYDIA 20:00

SUB STARTER by CECIL,VICTORIA 20:00

SUB STARTER by JOLLEY,HEATHER 20:00

SUB STARTER by DELOACH,LATEESHA 20:00

SUB STARTER by CUFF,LYDIA 20:00

19:49 29-24 V5 GOOD 2PTR by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
-- ASSIST by ROBERTS,CHANEL

GOOD 2PTR by CUFF,LYDIA 19:33 31-24 V7
ASSIST by BOX,LYDIA ==
19:09 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL
REBOUND DEF by CUFF,LYDIA ==
18:51 FOUL PERSONAL by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by JOLLEY,HEATHER 18:51 32-24 V8
GOOD FT by JOLLEY,HEATHER 18:51 32-24 V8
18:36 33-26 V7 GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL
18:24 SUB IN by SANDLIN,COURTNEY
18:24 SUB OUT by CHINN,ALEXUS
MISS 3PTR by BOX,LYDIA 18:12

== REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
18:03 MISS 2PTR by SANDLIN,COURTNEY
= REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,CHANEL
FOUL PERSONAL by JOLLEY,HEATHER 18:02
18:02 33-27 V6 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,CHANEL
18:02 33-27 V6 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,CHANEL
GOOD 2PTR by CUFF,LYDIA 17:41 35-28 V7
17:19 MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL



FOUL PERSONAL by JOLLEY,HEATHER

SUB IN by SVIRCIC,DANIJELA
SUB OUT by JOLLEY,HEATHER

TURNOVER by BOX,LYDIA

FOUL PERSONAL by BOX,LYDIA

GOOD 3PTR by BOX,LYDIA
ASSIST by DELOACH,LATEESHA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CECIL,VICTORIA
REBOUND OFF by BOX,LYDIA

GOOD FT by BOX,LYDIA
GOOD FT by BOX,LYDIA

FOUL PERSONAL by CUFF,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by CUFF,LYDIA
MISS 3PTR by DELOACH,LATEESHA

REBOUND DEF by CUFF,LYDIA

GOOD FT by CUFF,LYDIA

GOOD FT by CUFF,LYDIA

SUB IN by GREY,ESSENCE

SUB OUT by SVIRCIC,DANIJELA
SUB IN by JOLLEY,HEATHER
SUB OUT by CUFF,LYDIA

FOUL PERSONAL by DELOACH,LATEESHA

SUB IN by SVIRCIC,DANIJELA

SUB OUT by CECIL,VICTORIA

GOOD 2PTR by BOX,LYDIA

FOUL PERSONAL by JOLLEY,HEATHER
SUB IN by CUFF,LYDIA

35-29

35-30

38-30

38-32

39-32
39-32

41-32

41-32

42-34

42-35

44-35

V6

V5

V8

V6

V7
V7

V9

V9

V8

V7

V9

REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
SUB IN by HEARN,BILLIE
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

STEAL by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

MISS FT by ROBERTS,CHANEL

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,CHANEL

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by ELDER,BRE

FOUL PERSONAL by ROBERTS,CHANEL
SUB IN by CHINN,ALEXUS

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,CHANEL

GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

FOUL PERSONAL by CHINN,ALEXUS

MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by CHINN,ALEXUS

MISS FT by CHINN,ALEXUS
MISS FT by CHINN,ALEXUS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by YOUNG,KASEY
SUB OUT by CHINN,ALEXUS
MISS 2PTR by HEARN,BILLIE

FOUL PERSONAL by YOUNG,KASEY

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by HEARN,BILLIE

SUB IN by ELDER,BRE

SUB OUT by SANDLIN,COURTNEY

GOOD 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
SUB IN by CHINN,ALEXUS
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ASHLEY



SUB OUT by JOLLEY,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by BOX,LYDIA

GOOD 3PTR by BOX,LYDIA
ASSIST by DELOACH,LATEESHA

STEAL by BOX,LYDIA

MISS 2PTR by CUFF,LYDIA
REBOUND OFF by CUFF,LYDIA

TURNOVER by GREY,ESSENCE

MISS 2PTR by GREY,ESSENCE
REBOUND OFF by CUFF,LYDIA
MISS 2PTR by CUFF,LYDIA

FOUL PERSONAL by CUFF,LYDIA
SUB IN by STOJANOVIC,JOVANNA
SUB OUT by GREY,ESSENCE

SUB IN by CECIL,VICTORIA
SUB OUT by BOX,LYDIA

MISS 3PTR by CECIL,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by CUFF,LYDIA

GOOD FT by CUFF,LYDIA

SUB IN by BOX,LYDIA

SUB OUT by STOJANOVIC,JOVANNA
GOOD FT by CUFF,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by CUFF,LYDIA
GOOD 2PTR by CUFF,LYDIA

MISS 2PTR by CUFF,LYDIA
FOUL PERSONAL by CECIL,VICTORIA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by BOX,LYDIA

TURNOVER by CUFF,LYDIA

47-35

47-37

47-38
47-38

48-39

48-39

51-39

51-42

51-43
51-43

V12

V10

V9
V9

V9

V9

V12

V9

V8
V8

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

MISS 2PTR by ELDER,BRE
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,KASEY
TURNOVER by YOUNG,KASEY

FOUL PERSONAL by YOUNG,KASEY

FOUL PERSONAL by CHINN,ALEXUS
SUB IN by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
SUB IN by SANDLIN,COURTNEY
SUB OUT by CHINN,ALEXUS

GOOD 2PTR by ELDER,BRE

REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

SUB OUT by YOUNG,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
MISS 2PTR by ELDER,BRE

FOUL PERSONAL by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
SUB IN by ROBERTS,CHANEL
SUB OUT by ELDER,BRE

MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL

MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
ASSIST by ROBERTS,CHANEL

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by SANDLIN,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by HEARN,BILLIE

TURNOVER by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

STEAL by JOHNSON,ASHLEY



TURNOVER by DELOACH,LATEESHA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by CUFF,LYDIA
SUB IN by GREY,ESSENCE

SUB OUT by SVIRCIC,DANIJELA

REBOUND DEF by CUFF,LYDIA
TURNOVER by CUFF,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by CUFF,LYDIA
GOOD 3PTR by CECIL,VICTORIA
ASSIST by DELOACH,LATEESHA
MISS 3PTR by CECIL,VICTORIA

REBOUND OFF by DELOACH,LATEESHA
TURNOVER by GREY,ESSENCE

SUB IN by STOJANOVIC,JOVANNA
SUB OUT by GREY,ESSENCE

REBOUND DEF by CUFF,LYDIA

MISS 2PTR by CUFF,LYDIA

REBOUND DEF by CUFF,LYDIA
TURNOVER by STOJANOVIC,JOVANNA

MISS 2PTR by DELOACH,LATEESHA
REBOUND OFF by CUFF,LYDIA

GOOD FT by CUFF,LYDIA
GOOD FT by CUFF,LYDIA

GOOD 2PTR by DELOACH,LATEESHA

MISS 3PTR by BOX,LYDIA

MISS 3PTR by STOJANOVIC,JOVANNA

51-46

54-46

54-48

54-50

55-50
55-50
56-52
58-52

V5

V8

V6

V4

V5
V5
V4
V6

TURNOVER by HEARN,BILLIE

GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL
SUB IN by HEARN,BILLIE
SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by HEARN,BILLIE
MISS 2PTR by HEARN,BILLIE

MISS 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL

GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL

SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE
SUB OUT by HEARN,BILLIE

SUB IN by CHINN,ALEXUS

SUB OUT by SANDLIN,COURTNEY
SUB IN by ELDER,BRE

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

MISS 2PTR by ELDER,BRE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CHANEL
MISS 2PTR by ELDER,BRE

STEAL by ROBERTS,CHANEL

GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
ASSIST by ROBERTS,CHANEL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by ELDER,BRE

SUB IN by SANDLIN,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by ROBERTS,CHANEL

SUB IN by ROBERTS,CHANEL

SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MICHELLE

FOUL PERSONAL by CHINN,ALEXUS
SUB IN by ELDER,BRE
SUB OUT by CHINN,ALEXUS

GOOD 2PTR by ELDER,BRE

TURNOVER by ELDER,BRE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ASHLEY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



FOUL PERSONAL by STOJANOVIC,JOVANNA

GOOD FT by DELOACH,LATEESHA
GOOD FT by DELOACH,LATEESHA

REBOUND DEF by CUFF,LYDIA
TURNOVER by CUFF,LYDIA

FOUL PERSONAL by STOJANOVIC,JOVANNA

MISS 2PTR by CUFF,LYDIA
REBOUND OFF by CUFF,LYDIA

GOOD FT by CUFF,LYDIA
GOOD FT by CUFF,LYDIA

FOUL PERSONAL by CUFF,LYDIA

GOOD FT by DELOACH,LATEESHA

MISS FT by DELOACH,LATEESHA

SUB IN by GREY,ESSENCE
SUB OUT by CUFF,LYDIA

GOOD FT by DELOACH,LATEESHA
GOOD FT by DELOACH,LATEESHA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

58-53
58-53

59-54
59-54

60-55
60-55

61-56
61-56

62-58

62-59

63-59

63-61

64-61
64-61

V5
V5

V5
V5

V5
V5

V5
V5

V4

V3

V4

V2

V3
V3

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
FOUL PERSONAL by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

STEAL by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

FOUL PERSONAL by SANDLIN,COURTNEY

MISS 2PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,CHANEL
GOOD 2PTR by ROBERTS,CHANEL

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,CHANEL

SUB IN by HEARN,BILLIE

SUB OUT by SANDLIN,COURTNEY

FOUL PERSONAL by RICHARDSON,KAYLA

SUB IN by YOUNG,KASEY
SUB OUT by HEARN,BILLIE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,CHANEL
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by RICHARDSON,KAYLA
FOUL PERSONAL by JOHNSON,ASHLEY

MISS 2PTR by JOHNSON,ASHLEY



